
b orm 42-tt 48/42-1409(6) Rev. l/l5

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s/Claimant(s):

"94d /V

RECEIVED

srArE oF rDAHo FHB ? 7 /:A?fr
DE'ARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES ,,)epaiirTt"6,ijrrr 

,,", iiesources
,:asloil] ReqioriNotice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1' List the numbers of all water rights and./or adjudication claim records to be changed. If youor adjudication claim, check *.Yes" inthe *Split? " column. tf ttre water right is leased to the
are not sure if the water right is leased to the water Supply Bank, see #6 oltn" mrt*"tio*.-

only acquired a portion of the water right
Water Supply Bank, check..yes',. If ylu

L"-t'

-r Le--rz+
current water right

San
^/4

t-
the Name connector or aud{or

73*5'3/2 €.se AP

\ilater Right/Claim No. Split? Leased to Water
Supply Bank? WaterRighVClaim No. Split? Leased to Water

Bank?L Yes I Yes I Yes I Yes I
D Yes fl Yes fl Yes I Yes E

Yes D Yes fI Yes D Yes E
Yes n Yes ff Yes I Yes I
Yes ! Yes fl Yes fl Yes n

ca AJta-Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
fl The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract,

The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the of their
5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above:

6.

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items :

fl A copy ofthe conveyance document - warrant;r deed,

If the water right is leased to the water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any waterSupply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payme"nt lrr"".""" generated frori any rental of a leased water right requires acompleted IRS Form w-9 for payment to be issu-ed to a-n owner. e o"* o*". !1a watel right under lease shall supply a w-9. waterrights with multiple owrers must specifi. a designated lessor, using a completed L"rro. l.Guiiou form. Beginning in the calendaryear following an acknowledged changein watei right 
"**-rrip, 8"tp*rution ro. *y."rrtffi11 go to t,'e new owner(s).

or other conveyance document.
place(s) ofuse acquired by the new owner

quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
rightls) ifno land is conveyed.

document must include a legal description ofthe propert5r or description of the water
Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use andand/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clari$ division of water rights or complex property descriptions).I Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):

o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per qpft7 water right.

8. Signature

Titlo, ifapplicable Date

point of diversion for each water right

o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. &9"4n8If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND tlere are multiple owners, aLessorDesignation fomr is required.If water right(s) are leased to the Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit anIRS Form

Signature

For IDWROfice Use OnIy:

? 7

Receipted by

Active in the Water Supply Bank? yes E No E
Name on W-9

Title, if applicable

Date zozo ReceiptNo. tr e-6(.r b neceipamt.S S 0. 0O

Date

w-9

Date

Ifyes, forwmd to the State Of,fice forprocessing

Approvedby --K rrocesseaby qb
received? yes fl No !
5'', 2,/^



21gi 4,2 79
QUITCI,.{IM DEED

FORVAIUE RECETVED
Tinol\y B. rh*FFe* *atl (e{*K. fhr+Fte'* Tznsle,*s ol*b
Sh*FFea- @zv o erhlz f, rz'w sv
Do HEREBY coM/Er, REr F''atip, REMISE, AIVD FoRE\mR eurr cr.arM trNTol4elv I r e e,q^d- S e* {* fi **,1- KATi 

-C;;;'i;:;'sfr;"' """

WHOSE CURRENT ADDRESS IS
/-LIL| NolafL P"1rl+ DA.
T*l<o'.,ID SlzqS
THE FoLLowrNc of scRIBED pRopERTy:

Lut 1:o +
6Loc-tL J_

RgBeccn (sT l*T es

t:r,1\ ii: i;i: !i,r;:,i-i,J ?
l,i.r1-;t;t,. *t i.t,-,i ittccli .j

Iiie:':l.jy i--it.i
CC:rll;1 

"Ot 
,,

Itjitr::riiS Oil

j;i.r illi! i;',,..

iiir: a.r ti.)

i: i:i

ii.ti'?qCill,1
,:;iii.li,l i:

is r-i frrll. tl_re arC
,li- .Ylri iir,;rr; ii i;t ri:

t; iiir;iai 5s;1 l'urs:ic
Liti ,ffi
r'l
i:;1 L; i_

!:l :'1 i..rrr _Ti-i!:
ij jjiU,r\r.:.rl

!j;r L'-;-;

i.; ;'l;-:

i i,:l;i :ii,litii !;\:rr
:i ;lil, i,:i[],i t. i. i,;i i.;.:'id

2l9lLi]iq
TOGETHER WITH THEIR APPURTENANCES

DATED: o t1

SIGNED

STATEOF

ONTHIS

*r{R ilfii$ffiril

gt-t.- 4
t0l9 SEP tg p f,4t

o

2a /f
PERSoNALLYAPPEARED BEFoRE ME ANoTARYPuBLIC rhI4{ND FoR sArD srATE, AND

quBscRrBED TO THE WTnrrN

RrycEDroMErr{Ar rrrEsArvrE
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21813529 2018 Sep t7 AM Og:i.s
Electronically Recorded by Simplilile

SI\TE OF IDAi-IO

Ccirnty of Bann.rcl<

I

r

I hereby certiflT thai ihe foieEoing is a full, true and
correct copy of an insirurngnt es th*^ sijine now

r:fficereniains on fiie arrti of record in
WII NESS rnv

t'&dq..iu;

rir!
eretoseal h

QUITCLAIM DEED
ATEC ORDERNO.: 407354

FORVALUE RECEIVED,

Rory Senna-Knight and John Knight, husband and wife

do(es) hereby convey, release, remise and forever quitclaim unto

Melvin Samuel Senna III and Kelly Senna, husband and wife
whose current address is: 242g N pamela Dr tnkom ID g3245

the following described premises:

hand

of

CI EIiK CF THF I]
LX OFi-lCItJ.rri.i Ai\iD

By

Lot 1,2, and 5R in Brock 2 of Rebecca Estates, a subdivision recorded in the records ofBannock Counry, Idahq as Insrrumenr No. oiii6s.
Subject To:
A 20 foot wide access and utirity easement being l0 feet wide, perpendicular distance oneach side of the foilowing describeJ;;;r;;r#, rocated in the Northwest l\4 of theSouthwesr t\4 of Section rl,^r:y":nf tffi;"y"ce ts Basi aoi*"riirioi*, being aportion of Lot l and Lot 2 Block i, n.i".*'rsples a subdivision recorded in the
;:i,:f:,"tuunnock 

counry rdaho, as trrt u_.nt o+4s0s, ;;;;;Jri;r,u,rl"o"r..iu.o u,
commencing at the southeast corner of Lot I Biock-2,.Rebecca Estates Thence North

iT :il:;f T:;j;:Hffi :i, 
z + oe ieJ- at o:ngir'l' *tr, ir"" "ii' r, i" ihe' beginning o r

Thence North 0r'08'3 s" Easi a distance of 205.67 feet; Thence North 34o03, 16,, East adistance of 46.01 feet to.apoint on tre gasirine of said Lot 2 the Terminus of theEasement being describea. itre ri; il;;; te aforementioned easemenr are to be
;Hi:1:ff:i.J,t1:1" to begin 

"",:," ,"",fiin" orro' ."1,",,.,*"ilon the North

;?#* 
AND TO HOLD rhe said premises, unto the said granrees, heirs and assigns

Dated: September 6, 201 g

na-
Knight



fnstrumenti 27813529 pace0

State of ldaho ) ss

County of Bannock)

on this 7 day of september-, 201g, before me, Matthew ward, a Notary pubric i.and for said stare, personatiy 
"pp;;;;JR;;i'eTna-Knighr and John iho*",

i:"'T:fi1:8i:Hf #;::;ilJj1"T"""J#**1,'.T:91.*.;i;!,'n.0",",",r,r
that he/she/tir;i;;;;;r.d r"-.. trument and acknowledged io me
rN wrrNESS *HEREOF, r have hereunto set my hand and arTixed my olriciar searthe day and year in this certificat. frrrt 

"Uo"e 
w"jn.n.

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at: Pocatello, ID
Commission Expires: 03/31/2j

fuIAIIHEW WABD
rvotary public
state ot ldaho



OFFICIAL RECORD BK# O FEE,I5.()O DEPUTY VH
BATINOCK COUNTY IDAHO RECORDED AT REQUEST OF

Alliance Title - Pocatello Office

2781,3429 2018 Sep 14 AM 10:28
Elechonically Recorded by Simplifi le

WARRANTY DEED
Alliance Title & Escrotv Corp. Order No.;407354

FORVALUE RECEIVED

Timothy B' Shaffer and Leta K. Shaffer, Co-Trustees of the shaffer RevocableTrus! being a Trust created undcr Instrum*t U"t*O April 19, 2012

the grantor(s), do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unro

Melvin Samuel S:T".".IU_11{ Kelly Christine Senna, tlusband and Wife and RorySenna Knight and John Knight, wire auirrusrano, A' ., Joint Tenenants

whose current address is

2428 N pamela Drive
Inkom, ID 83245

the grantee(s), the foflowing described premises, in Bannock county, Idaho, To wIT:
Lot r,2, and 5R in Brock 2 of Rebecca Estates, a subdivision recorded in therecords ofBannock County, Idaho, as Instrument No. 644505,

Subject To:
A 20 foot wide access and utirity easement being l0 feet wide, perpendicurardistance on each side ofth^e following described centerline, located in the Northwestl\4 of the southwest r\4 of scction 25, Township 7 south, Range 36 East, BoiseMeridian, being a portion of Lot t aud Lot 2 B"iock 2, R;be;;E;tates a subdivisionrecordcd in the records ofBannock county ldaho, as inst"u*unt-oa+s05, moreparticularly described as follows:
commencing at the southeast corner of Lot I Brock 2, Rebecca Estates ThenceNorth 89or8'19" west a distance of 24.6gfeet arong ilr",""ti nr* of Lot r, to thebeginning ofthe centerline beiug described;
Thence North 0lo0g'39" East a iistance of205.67 feet; Thence North 34003,16,,East a distance of 46.01 fe-et to a point on the East tine'of saiJi-oiz tn"Terminus ofthe Easement being described. Tie side lines of the aforementioneo easement are tobe shortened or rengthenedlo begin on the south rine ofLot 1 anJ to terminate onthe North and East lines of Lot 2]

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the saidGrantee, hei's and assiqns forever A"d th; -;;Gantordoes herebycovenant to and with thesaid Grantee(s), that (J)he is/".. th* o ;.lriiriri. ,irpr" of said premises; that they are freefrom all encumbrances Except: cu.,.;;*'y;;; raxei .".di;ilr,-;;;;;ants, restricrions,reservations, easements, rights and rights ofway,-uppo."n, or ofrecord.

And that (s)he wilr warrant a'd defend the same from all lawful craims whatsoever.

File No. 4073i4



\

Instrument: 2L81,3429 eage0

Dated: Augurt 22.2018

Shaffer Trust

Co-

K Co-

State of Idaho) ss.
County of Bannock)

INWITNESS WFIEREOF
first above written.

, I have hereunto set rny hand and a{frxed my otlcial seal the day andyear in this

on this 22nd day of August, 20r.g, before me, Matthew-ward, a Notary pubric in and for saidstate, personally appeared rimothy B. ShaJ'fei u"Jf.t" r sr,arro t.ro'*n Jriientin"u ro me tobe the person whose name is suuscriueJi. ii. i"*i"i"g in.t.*"niur;;;r;.., of the shafferRevocable Trust, and acknowledged t" 
"i. 

irt.r'rr.iiie/they executed the same as Trustee.

Notary Public for the State of ldaho
Residing at; pocatello. ID
Commission Expires: 03 /3 I lZ3

MAITH€W WAFD
rfolary public
Slate of ldaho

File No. 407354
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21813345 2018 Sep 13 AM 10:00
Eleckonicatly Recorded by Simplif te

OFFICIAL RECORD
BANNOCK COUNTY

BK# l)
IDAHO

aim unto

husband antl wife

FEEIS.OO OEPUTY DM
RECORDED AT REOUEST OF

ns8 *{s'rnuft4sr{T Fti-fr{r Foft
RECORD EY AUIA'{CE TTTLE AIf'
EICROW Ag AN Aco$ffirs._IEta

oieY. rT xA8 t*oT fifrEe{ SxAHilDAS
TO ITE fxscil'}"lotJ sR A,8 rc rtt

EFF€gi t"rs{h,$ TtK TT}t e.

el Senna

STATE OF IDAI-IO

County of Eannocl<

1t
-8

QUITCLAIIVI DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

Rory Senna-Knight and John Knight, rvife and husband

hereby

WITNESS nrv

'.,i.Dk#uuv

aiiixed,&
I hereby certif.v that the foregoing is a full, true and
correct copy af an insirurr;ent as the sarne ncw
rernains on fiie arid of oilice.

of

CLERK OF THE DIS'| RT
D( OFFICIO

By

R

whose current address is: 242g N panrela Drive, Inkorn, D g3245

the following described prenrises:

Parcel l:

Lots 6R and 6RB in Block 2 of Rebecca Estates, a subdivision recorded in records ofBannock County, Idaho, as Instrument No. 644505.

Less and excepting therefrom:

A parcei of land located in the Northwest euarter o.f the southwest euarter, section 23,Township z 
-s99ttr, 

Range 36 East, Boise N,{eridian, being a porrion of t.ot 6BR, RebeccaEstates, a subdivision recorded in the records of Bannoik county, Idaho, as Instrument644505, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 6BR of Rebecca Estates, said point beingmarked by a s/8" diamerer iron pin with a plastic cap inscribed LS_t;8' ,h;1*. point ofBeginning; thence
South 40'07'56" East along the Norrheasterly boundary line of said Lot 6BR, the sameb:ilq l-olg the right of way rine of a future rlad depicted on RebeccaErto*r, o disranceof 54 96 feet to a point of tangency of a 100 foot radius 

"rr.,", u.ing niarleo uy a riz,,diameter iron pin: thence Southeasierly along said 100 00 foot radius curve, Lroncave rothe sor-rthrvest, through a central angle of ts"oa':+,', and an ar.c distance of 33.41 f.eetalong said future right of way rine Lo a l12" diamerer iron pin *itr, u fiurti. cap inscribedLS-10342; thence
North 69"28'15" west rea'ing saitj future right of way line, a distance of 54.7g feet;thence
North.55"56'06" west, a distance of 13.07 feet, more or less, to a point on the westboundary line of Lot 6BR, the same being the East boundary line of tire rands describedin warranty Deed Instrument21o06g7a, iid point u.ing,no.t"J by-o"iiz;iJiu*.t",. ironpin with a plastic cap inscribed LS-l0342; thence
North 12"30'34" East along the line common to Lot 6BR and warranty Deed Instrumerrt21006970, a disrance of 45 21 feet to the True point of Beginning.

Parcel 2:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest 1/4 of the southwest l/4,
Section 23, Township 7 sogth, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, ueing a portion of landsdescribed in warranty deed instrument 2100697o, of the records of" Binnoct county,Idaho, more particularly described as follows:
BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot 6BR Rebecca Estates, a
subdivision recorded in the records of Bannock county as instrument
644505, said point being marked by a 5/g,,diameter iron pin with a



plastic cap inscribed Ls-96g, the same being the Southeast corner of
the lands described in Warranty deed instruirentZIOOA'O,TIIE TRUEPOINT oF BEGINNING; Thence North 12030'34" East along the line comnron to Lot6BR and warranrv deed instrument 21006970, a distance 

"f 
w.;; i;;; ;; point on thesoutherly bank of Jackson creek; Thence North 63.il'il" west, arong tt," sr,rutherrybarik ,l'Jackson creek a distance of r38 l6 t-eer; rrr.n.."rinnn'"io1rr.oo,, wesr,continu.ing arong the southerry bank of Jackson creek, parailer witr, an,r 50 0 feetnortherly of the north Right of way Line of a firture road depicted on Rebecca EstatesSubdivision' a distance of as,!5- 

-t:L, 
a a point on the lvest boundary rine of the randdescribed in deed instrument uooeeio;rnince sou;-lz;3d;3l:,-w;e;i ;i;r* said westboundary line, a distanclof 

10:0.0^I::r, to a point on th.e northerly Right of Way line ofPamela Drive; Thence south i4"53'04- East along the Nor-th Right of way rine ofPamela Drive and trre Noth Right.of way rine, of the_ future road Righr of way Line,depicted on Rebecca Estates, a distance- of 203.07 feet to TIIE TRLrE poINT oFBEGINNING.

Together with:
A 20 foot wide access and utility easement being i0 feet wide, perpendicurar distance oneach side of the fbllowing described centerlirie, located in the Norrhwest l\4 of thesouthwest l\4 of Section 23,-Township 7 south, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, being aportion of Lot l and Lot 2 Block i, R"u*..u Estates a subdivision recorded in therecords of Bannock county Idaho, as instrument 644s05, *or" puairrro.tlia"s.rb"o usfollows:
commencing at the southeast corner of Lot I Block 2, Rebecca Estates Thence North89'l8' I 9" west a distanc.e of.24 6g feet along the south line of Lot r, to the rr"ginning ofthe centerline being described;
ThenceNorth0l"08'3g"Eastadistance of 205.67 feet; ThenceNorth34"03,l6.,Easta
distance of 46.01 feet to a point on the East line of said Lot 2 the Terminus of theEasentent being described. The s.ide lines of the aforementioned easement are to treshortened or lengthened to begin on the south line of Lot l and to terminate on the Northand East lines of Lot 2

Instrument: 278L3345 eage$

To HAVE AND To HOLD the said premises, unto the said grantees, heirs and assignsforever.

Dated: September 6, 2018

Scnna-Kn Knight

State of IDAIIO ) ss
County of BANNOCK)

On this 6th day of SEpTEMBE& ZOt 8, before me, EMILY A. GEISLER, a N otaryPublic in and for said state, personally appeared RORY SENNA-KNIGIIT andJOIIN KNIGHT, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresrrbscribed to the within Instrument a
executed same.

nd edged to me that he/she/they

INW IIEREOF, I have
CI8,

the r in this certlficate
and affixed my oflicial seal

YA.
Notary P
Residing
Commiss

tate of IDAHO
!r,Eic for

:, 0l/29/2021

I N?



OFFICIAL RECORD BK# O FEE 15,00 DEPUTY JM
BAIINOCK COUNTY IDAHO RECORDED AT REOUEST OF
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21813254 2018 Sep ti, AM 09i27
Eleclronically Recorded bySimplifile

WARRAN'I'Y DEED

Alliance Title & Escrow Corp Older No..40li04

FOR VALTIE RECEIVEI)

Timothy B' Shaffer an(l Leta K. Shaffer, Co-Trustees of thc Shaffcr Revocable
Trust, being a Trust created under Instrurnent datetl April 19, 2012, Timothy B. shaffer
arrd Leta K. Shaffer, Trustees, or the successor Tnlstee, of the Shaffer Revocafule Trust,
being a Trrrst created under Instrumcnf datcd April 19,2012 as to parcel l.
and
'Timothy ts. Shaffer and Leta K. Shalter, husband and rvife as to pnrcel 2.

thc qrantor(s), do(es) he.rebv grant. bargain, sell and convev untoyv:ia.' \.,i'.
..: r ilIelvin Snmriel Senna III anrl Kclly Christiric Scnna, husb:rnd and wife antl Rorv

$e;[fiilKnight and Jofg Knight, wife and husband
,ry\' " .,1,r,:,.

whose current address is.2428 N Pamela Drive. Inkom. ID 83245

the grantee(s), the fbllowing described prernises, in Bannock Clounty, lclaho. TO WIT:

Parcel I

Lots 6Rand 6R-B in tslock2 of Rebecca Estates, a srrtrtlivision recordecl in recortls ol'
-Bannock County, ldaho, as Instrrrment No. 644505,

Less and excepting thereliorn:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest Qrrarter ol'the Southwest Quarter, Section
23, Township 7 South, Range 36 Enst, Boise llleridirrn, being n portion of Lot 6BR,
Rebecca Estates, a subdivision recorded in the records ofBnnnock Courrty, lclaho,
a'- Instrrment 644505, more lxtrticulurlv described as l'ollows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 6BR of Rebecca Estates, said point being
mrtrhed by a 5/8" diarneter iron pin with n plastic cap inscribed LS-968, lhe True
Point of Beginningl thence
South 40007'56" East along the Northeasterly bountlnry line of saitl Lot 6llR, the
same being along the right of way line of n I'uture roact depicted on Rebecca Estates,
a distance of 54.96 feet to n point of tangcncy of a 100 fbot radius curve, being
nrarked by a ll2" diameter iron pin; thence Southensterly along snid 100,00 foot
radius curve, concave to the Southwest, through a central angle of l9o0B'34", ancl
an arc distance of 33.4l feet along said future right of rvay line to rr l/2" tliameter
iron pin rvi{h a plastic cap inscribed LS-10342; thence
North 69028'15" West leaving snicl firture right ol'way line, a distnnce of S4.78 feet;
thencc
North 55056'06" \Yest, a distante of 13.07 f'eet, rnore or less, to a poinl on the West
borrndary line of l,ot 68R, the samc being the tsast boundary line of the lands
described in \Yarranty Deed Instrument21006970, said point being marketl by a
ll2" diameter irorr pin with a plastic cap inscribed LS-10342; thcnce
North 12o30t34" East along the line conrmon to Lot 6BR and lVarranty Deed
Instrrrment 21A06970, a tlistance of 45,21 feet to the Trrre Point ol' Beginning.

liilJ No. t(,I:l0J



Instrument: 21813254 eage I

Parcel 2:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest l/4 of the Southwest l/4,
Section 23, Township 7 South, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, being a portion of
lands described in Warranty deed instrument 21006970, of the records of Bannock
County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows:
BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot 6BR Rebecca Estates, a
subdivision recorded in the records of Bannock County as instrument
644505, said point being marked by a 5/E" diameter iron pin with a
plastic cap inscribed L$968, the same being the Southeast corner of
the lands described in Warranty deed instrument21006970, THE TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence North 12030'34" East along the line common to
Lot 6BR and Warranty deed instrument 21006970, a distance of 22.02 feet to a
point on the southerly bank of Jackson Creek; Thence North 630ll'll', West, along
the southerly bank ofJackson Creek a distance of 138.16 feet; Thence North
74053'04" West, continuing along the southerly bank of Jackson Creek, parailel
ryith and 50.0 feet northerly of the north Right of Way Line of a future road
depicted on Rebecca Estates Subdivision, a distarrce of 69.05 feet, to a point on the
West boundary line of the land described in deed instrument 2L006970; Thence
South 12030'34" West, along said West boundary line, a distance of 50,00 feet, to a
point on the northerly Right of Way line of Pamela Drive; Thence South 74053'04-
East along the North Right of Way line of Pamela Drive and the North Right of Way
line, of thefuture rond Right of Way Line, depicted on Rebecca Estates, a distance
of 203.07 feet to THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Togcthcr with:
A 20 foot wide access and utility easement being l0 feet wide, perpendicular
distance otr each side of the following described centerline, located in the Northwest
1\4 of the Southwest 1\4 of Section 23, Township 7 South, Range 36 East, Boise
lvleridianr being a portion of Lot I and Lot 2 Block 2, Rebecca Estates a subdivision
recorded in the records ofBannock County ldaho, as instrument 644505, more
particularly described as follows:
Commencing at the Southeast corner of Lot I Block 2, Rebecca Estates Thence
North 89018'19" West a distance of 24,68 feet along the south line of Lot 1, to the
beginning ofthe centerline being descritred;
Thence North 01008'39" East a distance of205.61 feet; Thence North 34003'16,'
East a distance of 46.01 feet to a point on the East line of said Lot 2 the Terminus of
the Easement being described. The side lines of the aforementioned easement are to
be shortened or lengtlrened to begin on the south line ofLot 1 and to terminate on
the North and East lines of Lot 2.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unro the said
Grantee, heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the
said Grantee(s), that (s)he is/are the owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that they are free
from all encumbrances Except: Cuffent Year Taxes, conditions, covenants, restrictions,
reservations, easements, rights and rights ofway, apparent or ofrecord.

And that (s)he will lvarrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

Dated: August 22,2018

Shaffer Revocable Trust

K

Iilc No. 401304

Trustee



rnstrunent: 21873254 cageS

State of ldahoi ss.

County ofBannock)

On this ZiL day of August, 20 I 8, before me, Matthew Ward, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Timothy B. Shaffer and Leta K. Shaffer known or identified to me to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as trustee of the The Shaffer
Revocable Trust, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same as Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and aflixed my offrcial seal the day and
year in this certificate first above written.

nvffiry?
Nolary fubl[for the State of ldaho
Residing at: Pocatello
Commission Expires: 3 /3 I 123

MATTHEW WARO

XotltY Pubtc
slNlc ol ldlho

File No. 401304



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE,S
f,astern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-t718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (205')525-7177 . Wetrsite: www.idwr.idaho gov

Brad Litfle
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

May 13,2020

MELVIN SAMUEL SENNA III
KELLY CHRISTINA SENNA
2428 N PAMELA DR
rNKOM tD 83245-1708

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s) . 29-4198 & 29-10810

Dear Water Right Holde(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years br
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water rignt trom
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code gg 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting foims are 

'
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 4g7-3Tg7.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

cc: Water District 29D


